Zone 5 - West Sask Zone - $5,000.00, Biggar - $1,584.70 Cut Knife - $1,599.49,
Perdue - $1,611.49, Rosetown - $1,481.00

Zone 6 - Saskatoon Zone - $5,000.00, Saskatoon - 2,972.40

ZoneT - North Sask Zone - $5,000.00, Humboldt - $1,634.00, Kelvington -
$1,548.49, Melfort - $1,560.49, Nipawin - $1,623.49

Zone B - Prince Albert Zone - $5,000.00, Prince Albert - $1,659.00

$ 8,331 $
6,523

8,210

7,899

6,385

7,210

9,864

6,442

10,091

6,147

10,822 10,582

11,277

7,972

11,366

6,659

MBAS

Rosetown

Bowl Sask

Youth Bowling Council

Bowling School

71,160 64,620

20,860

18,940

5,522

42,118

6,600

34,180

10,000

Total MAP Grant Allocations $ 142,800 $ 131,200

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
14

Appendix A - Prior Period Restatement (20241

The following table summarizes the impact of correcting the deferral of $1,000 Annual Funding in
the fiscalyear ended July 3'1, 2O24.The correction increased 2024 Annual Funding revenue and
Net Assets by $1,000.

These restatements do not affect total assets or cash flows.

Financial Statement ltem (2024) As Originally Reported As Restated Change
Statement of Financial Position
Deferred revenue - temporary help $1,000 $- -$1,000
Net Assets (ending) $112,679 $113,679 +$1,000
Total Liabilities and Net Assets $118,119 $118,119 $-
Statement of Operations

Annual Funding (Schedule 1) $180,700 $181,700 +$1,000
Total Revenue $348,450 $349,450 +91,000
Excess of Revenue over Expenditures $5,776 $6,776 +91,000
Statement of Changes in Net Assets
Opening Net Assets $106,903 $106,903 $-
Excess of Revenue over Expenditures $5,776 $6,776 +$1,000
Ending Net Assets $112,679 $113,679 +$1,000